
No.R.997 2 December 2011 

CUSI'OMS AND EXCISE ACI', 1964. 
AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE NO.3 (No. 3/678) 

In terms of section 75 of the Customs and Excise Act, .1964, Schedule No. 3 to the said Act is hereby amended to the extent set out in: the Schedule hereto. 

NNENE 
DEPllTY MINISTER OF FINANCE 

SCHEDULE 

Bv the deletion or rebate item 316.23/85Z9}J0/01.06: 
Rebate Tariff heading Re.bate c Descriptloo Extent of Rebate 
Item Code D 

316.23 8529.90 01.06 65 Liquid crystal display (LCD) panels classifiable in tariff subheading 8529.90.80, for the manufacture of Full duty 
video monitolli incorporating an automatic data processing mac.hine, classifiable in tariff subheading 
8528.51 

B th • rt1 f ba codes 01 00 02.06 and 03 06 t bate It 316.23 sv e m.'IC ODO re te ore ... -~m : ... 
Rebate Tariff heading Rebate c Description Extent of Rebate 
Item Code D 

316.23 00.00 01.00 00 Goods of any description (excluding mounted or populated circuit boards and display panels, FuiJ duty 
irrespective of their degree of completion and any apparatus classifiable in heading 85.28), at such times, 
in such quantities and under such conditions as the lnteroational Trade Administration Commission may 
allow by specific permit, for tbe manufacture of monitors not incorporating television rea:ption 
apparatus classifiable in tariff subheadings 8528.51.90 and 8528.59.90 

316.23 8529.90 02.06 63 Display panels (excluding any apparatus classifiable in heading 85.28) not equipped or presenled with FuiJ duty 
mounted or populated circuit boards designed for plllposes other than pixel control, and inverters, 
wbether or not incorporating a back lighting unit but not equipped or presented with any other 
components, at such times, i.n such quantities and under such conditions as the International Trade 
Administration Commission may allow by specific permit, for the manufacture of monitors not 
incorporating television reception apparatus classifiable in tariff subheadings 8528.51.90 and 
852859.90, provided that the Commission is satisfied that the manufacturing proalss for monitors not 
incorporating television reception apparatus includes the 1110unting and populating of unpopulated 
(blank) circuit boards 

316.23 8529.90 03.06 64 Display panels (excluding any apparatus classifiable in heading 85.28), not equipped or presented with Full duty less 12,2% 
mounted or populated circuit boards designed for purposes other than pixel control, and inverters, 
whether or not incorporating a bade lighting unit but not equipped or presented with any other 
co~oneots, at such times, in such quantities and under such conditions as the International Trade 
Administration Commission may allow by specific permit, for the manufacture of monitors not 
incorporatin& television receptioo apparatus, classifiable in tariff subbeadiogs 8528.51.90 and 
8528.59.90 
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